## SB0371/654536/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 371 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 28, after "STANDARDS" insert "OF CARE".

On page 4, in line 7, strike "OR" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after "LEASE" insert ", OR OTHERWISE PROVIDE"; in line 18, strike "RECRUIT" and substitute "PROVIDE SERVICES TO ASSIST IN THE RECRUITMENT OF"; in line 26, strike "FUNCTIONS"; and in the same line, after "RELATED" insert "SERVICES".

On page 5, in line 4, strike the second "AND"; and in line 8, after "PROFITS" insert "; AND

## (15) CONTRACT WITH A THIRD PARTY TO PROVIDE ANY OF THE SERVICES SPECIFIED UNDER THIS SUBSECTION".

On page 6, in line 7, strike "**75**%" and substitute "<u>**60**%</u>".